

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7194/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in Second Appeal No. 4487/2003 of The HIGH

COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANGE RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent appears in person. Let the matter be referred to the Supreme Court

Legal Aid Services Committee so that an advocate may be nominated to represent the respondent.

The copies of the relevant papers be given to the counsel, so appointed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
wan)

Court Master

(Vijay Dha

Court Master